YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette You

Sample 1152 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 23 - 26, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Have you ever traveled on an airplane?
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2. How often do you travel by airplane?
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3. Have you ever flown first-class on an airplane?
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4. Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying
on a commercial airline?

Unaccept-
Acceptable able Not sure

Ask to switch seats with another passenger 51% 26% 23%
Bring a cat on board 28% 50% 22%
Bring a small dog on board 37% 40% 23%
Chat with a stranger next to them for the entire flight 46% 29% 26%
Climb over a seatmate to use the bathroom 32% 53% 15%
Close the window during takeoff or landing 56% 19% 26%
Do exercises or stretches in the aisle 22% 63% 15%
Eat strong-smelling food 14% 68% 17%
Exit the plane before the people in the row in front of them 14% 65% 21%
Get drunk 9% 82% 8%
Lie down on the seats when sitting in an empty row 48% 34% 18%
Leave their overhead light on when the cabin lights are

switched off 38% 36% 26%
Leave their seat during turbulence 7% 82% 11%
Leave trash in the seatback pocket when they exit the plane 11% 79% 9%
Let their children play in the aisle 5% 86% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Make a phone call 37% 43% 19%
Not pay attention during the safety demonstration 20% 66% 15%
Not set their devices to airplane mode 16% 64% 19%
Push the flight attendant call button to ask for refreshments 67% 16% 17%
Put small items like a purse or jacket in the overhead

compartment on a full flight 52% 29% 19%
Recline their seat 55% 26% 20%
Remove their shoes 30% 55% 15%
Silently pass gas 32% 46% 22%
Stand up immediately after the plane lands 29% 50% 21%
Unbuckle their seatbelt when the seatbelt light isn’t on 47% 39% 14%
Use a laptop on the tray table 81% 6% 13%
Use both armrests when someone is sitting next to them 11% 74% 15%
Wake up a seatmate to use the bathroom 72% 13% 15%
Watch a movie or show that includes scenes with nudity 25% 51% 23%
Watch a movie or show without headphones 11% 81% 9%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 23 - 26, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.656, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.886.

1152
+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Ever Flown
Have you ever traveled on an airplane?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 85% 86% 83% 73% 83% 86% 96% 86% 75% 81% *
No 15% 14% 17% 27% 17% 14% 4% 14% 25% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (509) (640) (252) (211) (407) (279) (776) (123) (166) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 85% 83% 84% 87% 88% 91% 78% 86% 98% 85% 84% 84% 87%
No 15% 17% 16% 13% 12% 9% 22% 14% 2% 15% 16% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (390) (429) (330) (407) (362) (483) (321) (218) (188) (258) (447) (256)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette

May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Frequency of Flying
How often do you travel by airplane?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Once a week or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Once or a few times a

month 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 6% *
Once every few months 13% 14% 12% 16% 14% 11% 11% 12% 8% 17% *
Once a year 16% 16% 17% 12% 21% 19% 12% 16% 22% 13% *
Less than once a year 46% 46% 45% 36% 35% 48% 63% 48% 40% 38% *
Never 20% 18% 23% 30% 22% 19% 11% 20% 28% 21% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (509) (639) (251) (211) (407) (279) (776) (122) (166) (84)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Once a week or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Once or a few times a

month 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 0% 2% 7%
Once every few months 13% 13% 12% 13% 18% 13% 4% 16% 26% 12% 11% 12% 16%
Once a year 16% 18% 13% 18% 19% 19% 10% 22% 24% 17% 20% 14% 16%
Less than once a year 46% 43% 49% 45% 44% 50% 52% 42% 37% 46% 44% 49% 40%
Never 20% 22% 22% 18% 15% 15% 30% 17% 4% 19% 24% 20% 19%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (389) (429) (330) (407) (361) (482) (321) (218) (188) (258) (446) (256)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Flown First-Class

Have you ever flown first-class on an airplane?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, multiple times 13% 15% 11% 5% 9% 16% 18% 12% 4% 17% *

Yes, once 18% 18% 18% 11% 19% 16% 25% 20% % 15% *

No 68% 66% 70% 80% 70% 66% 56% 66% 87% 66% *

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (509) (640) (252) (211) (407) (279) (776) (123) (166) (84)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, multiple times 13% 10% 11% 17% 13% 19% 6% 11% 27% 11% 8% 12% 20%
Yes, once 18% 20% 15% 18% 21% 19% 12% 20% 27% 20% 13% 16% 23%
No 68% 67% 72% 63% 65% 61% 79% 68% 46% 67% 77% 70% 56%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (390) (429) (330) (407) (362) (483) (321) (218) (188) (258) (447) (256)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Ask to switch seats with another passenger
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 51% 57% 47% 58% 49% 50% 50% 53% 58% 38% *
Unacceptable 26% 22% 29% 23% 23% 27% 29% 25% 20% 40% *
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 20% 27% 23% 20% 22% 23% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (510) (641) (252) (212) (408) (279) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 51% 54% 48% 52% 53% 51% 50% 51% 54% 51% 58% 49% 50%
Unacceptable 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 27% 28% 23% 29% 26% 22% 26% 29%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 23% 21% 22% 22% 25% 17% 23% 20% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (430) (330) (408) (361) (485) (321) (218) (190) (258) (448) (255)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You

4B. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Bring a cat on board
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 28% 26% 30% 34% 28% 26% 26% 30% 10% 35% *
Unacceptable 50% 52% 48% 41% 43% 56% 56% 50% 57% 49% *
Not sure 22% 22% 22% 25% 29% 18% 18% 20% 33% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (508) (639) (252) (212) (406) (277) (773) (124) (167) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 28% 29% 28% 27% 29% 27% 28% 30% 27% 29% 25% 25% 37%
Unacceptable 50% 45% 50% 54% 45% 56% 52% 51% 49% 46% 50% 56% 40%
Not sure 22% 27% 21% 18% 25% 17% 20% 19% 24% 24% 25% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (390) (429) (328) (407) (360) (482) (320) (218) (190) (258) (446) (253)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Bring a small dog on board
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 37% 34% 40% 32% 40% 40% 35% 40% 17% 48% *
Unacceptable 40% 44% 36% 38% 32% 42% 47% 39% 54% 32% *
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 31% 28% 18% 18% 21% 29% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (507) (641) (253) (211) (407) (277) (774) (124) (166) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 37% 38% 38% 35% 42% 36% 36% 37% 43% 38% 38% 34% 42%
Unacceptable 40% 38% 36% 45% 35% 47% 43% 39% 39% 39% 37% 43% 38%
Not sure 23% 24% 26% 19% 23% 17% 21% 23% 19% 23% 25% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (389) (431) (328) (408) (360) (482) (322) (217) (190) (257) (447) (254)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Chat with a stranger next to them for the entire flight
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 46% 50% 42% 49% 52% 42% 42% 43% 48% 55% *
Unacceptable 29% 26% 31% 24% 21% 35% 31% 30% 26% 25% *
Not sure 26% 24% 27% 26% 27% 23% 27% 26% 26% 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (510) (641) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 46% 44% 47% 47% 44% 47% 43% 48% 47% 44% 48% 46% 45%
Unacceptable 29% 30% 25% 31% 26% 31% 28% 30% 32% 31% 27% 27% 31%
Not sure 26% 26% 28% 23% 29% 23% 29% 22% 21% 25% 25% 27% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (431) (329) (408) (361) (484) (322) (218) (189) (258) (448) (256)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Climb over a seatmate to use the bathroom
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 32% 29% 34% 21% 28% 35% 40% 34% 24% 29% *
Unacceptable 53% 53% 53% 59% 49% 53% 50% 49% 62% 63% *
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 20% 23% 11% 10% 17% 15% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (508) (641) (253) (211) (408) (277) (775) (124) (166) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 32% 34% 30% 31% 32% 37% 33% 30% 31% 30% 34% 32% 29%
Unacceptable 53% 53% 49% 57% 52% 51% 54% 55% 53% 60% 52% 50% 53%
Not sure 15% 13% 21% 12% 16% 11% 13% 15% 17% 11% 14% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149) (388) (431) (330) (407) (361) (483) (322) (217) (190) (258) (447) (254)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Close the window during takeoff or landing
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 56% 58% 53% 54% 59% 53% 57% 57% 50% 57% *
Unacceptable 19% 18% 19% 17% 11% 23% 22% 18% 23% 20% *
Not sure 26% 24% 27% 29% 30% 24% 21% 25% 26% 23% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (509) (639) (253) (211) (407) (277) (773) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 56% 54% 57% 57% 54% 59% 53% 55% 63% 62% 54% 53% 57%
Unacceptable 19% 21% 14% 22% 20% 20% 18% 19% 22% 13% 23% 18% 21%
Not sure 26% 25% 30% 22% 25% 20% 28% 26% 15% 25% 24% 29% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (390) (431) (327) (407) (359) (483) (321) (217) (188) (257) (447) (256)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Do exercises or stretches in the aisle
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 22% 22% 23% 20% 28% 25% 13% 21% 16% 28% *
Unacceptable 63% 63% 62% 59% 53% 63% 76% 63% 69% 60% *
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 21% 19% 12% 10% 16% 15% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (510) (641) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 22% 26% 19% 22% 29% 22% 18% 23% 34% 21% 21% 21% 27%
Unacceptable 63% 60% 60% 68% 56% 65% 69% 62% 52% 56% 72% 63% 58%
Not sure 15% 14% 21% 10% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 23% 8% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (430) (330) (407) (362) (484) (322) (218) (190) (258) (447) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4H. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Eat strong-smelling food
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 14% 15% 14% 17% 17% 11% 13% 13% 19% 15% *
Unacceptable 68% 70% 67% 61% 67% 72% 72% 68% 68% 68% *
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 22% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (509) (642) (253) (212) (407) (279) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15%
Unacceptable 68% 71% 64% 71% 71% 69% 65% 69% 78% 66% 67% 68% 71%
Not sure 17% 16% 21% 16% 14% 16% 20% 18% 9% 19% 16% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (390) (431) (330) (407) (362) (485) (322) (217) (189) (258) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
41. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Exit the plane before the people in the row in front of them
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 14% 14% 13% 22% 12% 13% 10% 13% 16% 17% *
Unacceptable 65% 66% 65% 56% 63% 64% 78% 67% 61% 69% *
Not sure 21% 20% 21% 22% 25% 23% 12% 20% 23% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (510) (641) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 14% 16% 15% 11% 13% 15% 13% 13% 17% 15% 10% 16% 12%
Unacceptable 65% 67% 58% 71% 66% 67% 68% 65% 66% 58% 71% 63% 71%
Not sure 21% 17% 27% 17% 20% 18% 19% 22% 16% 27% 19% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (430) (330) (408) (362) (485) (322) (217) (190) (257) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Get drunk
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 9% 13% 6% 14% 14% 9% 1% 9% 10% 12% *
Unacceptable 82% 77% 87% 2% 72% 87% 97% 83% 82% 78% *
Not sure 8% 9% % 15% 14% 4% 2% 8% 8% 10% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (510) (641) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 9% 10% 11% % 11% % 12% 9% % 12% 11% 7% 10%
Unacceptable 82% 84% 77% 87% 82% 87% 80% 82% 88% 78% 85% 83% 82%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (430) (330) (407) (362) (485) (321) (218) (189) (258) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4K. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Lie down on the seats when sitting in an empty row
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 48% 46% 50% 50% 50% 49% 43% 49% 35% 59% *
Unacceptable 34% 33% 35% 29% 29% 34% 42% 33% 41% 28% *
Not sure 18% 21% 16% 21% 21% 17% 14% 18% 24% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (509) (640) (253) (210) (407) (279) (776) (123) (167) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 48% 47% 46% 51% 52% 54% 40% 51% 64% 44% 44% 47% 56%
Unacceptable 34% 36% 30% 35% 31% 32% 42% 29% 26% 39% 39% 34% 24%
Not sure 18% 17% 23% 14% 17% 14% 18% 20% 10% 17% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149) (390) (429) (330) (406) (362) (483) (322) (217) (190) (257) (447) (255)




YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4L. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Leave their overhead light on when the cabin lights are switched off
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 38% 38% 38% 29% 36% 41% 46% 43% 25% 28% *
Unacceptable 36% 30% 41% 41% 36% 32% 36% 33% 47% 44% *
Not sure 26% 31% 21% 30% 28% 27% 18% 24% 28% 27% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (510) (638) (252) (212) (406) (278) (773) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 38% 38% 32% 45% 43% 50% 28% 48% 54% 31% 35% 40% 42%
Unacceptable 36% 39% 35% 33% 36% 28% 43% 33% 29% 34% 41% 34% 35%
Not sure 26% 23% 33% 22% 21% 22% 29% 19% 17% 34% 23% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (388) (430) (330) (406) (362) (484) (320) (218) (189) (256) (448) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4M. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Leave their seat during turbulence
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 7% 10% 5% 13% 10% 6% 1% % 7% 10% *
Unacceptable 82% 76% 88% 74% 74% 85% 95% 82% 80% 83% *
Not sure 11% 14% % 13% 17% 9% 3% 10% 14% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (509) (641) (253) (212) (407) (278) (775) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% % 9% % 6% %
Unacceptable 82% 87% 76% 84% 86% 83% 84% 81% 87% 81% 83% 81% 84%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (391) (431) (328) (408) (360) (483) (322) (218) (190) (258) (446) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4N. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Leave trash in the seatback pocket when they exit the plane
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 11% 15% 8% 9% 10% 13% 13% 11% 13% 8% *
Unacceptable 79% 75% 84% 79% 75% 80% 84% 79% 73% 87% *
Not sure 9% 11% 8% 12% 15% 8% 4% 10% 13% 6% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (509) (642) (253) (212) (408) (278) (777) (124) (166) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 15% 9% 12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 14%
Unacceptable 79% 82% 76% 80% 80% 79% 81% 77% 81% 82% 78% 81% 76%
Not sure 9% 8% 14% 6% 9% % 10% 11% 4% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (430) (330) (407) (362) (484) (322) (218) (190) (258) (448) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
40. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Let their children play in the aisle
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% *
Unacceptable 86% 86% 87% 79% 79% 91% 95% 87% 84% 89% *
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 14% 5% 3% 9% 10% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (510) (641) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% % 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% %
Unacceptable 86% 88% 82% 90% 87% 88% 88% 87% 85% 86% 92% 87% 81%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 10% 3% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (431) (329) (408) (361) (484) (322) (218) (190) (258) (447) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4P. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Make a phone call
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 3% 42% 33% 30% 35% 42% 40% 3% 39% 42% *
Unacceptable 43% 40% 46% 46% 43% 42% 44% 45% 42% 36% *
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 24% 22% 16% 16% 19% 19% 21% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,152) (510) (642) (253) (212) (408) (279) (777) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 37% 36% 35% 42% 36% 43% 43% 39% 31% 40% 36% 39% 34%
Unacceptable 43% 42% 44% 45% 44% 43% 38% 44% 59% 37% 44% 43% 48%
Not sure 19% 22% 22% 14% 20% 14% 19% 17% 10% 22% 20% 18% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152) (391) (431) (330) (408) (362) (485) (322) (218) (190) (258) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4Q. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Not pay attention during the safety demonstration
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 20% 23% 17% 20% 25% 22% 11% 22% 11% 17% *
Unacceptable 66% 60% 71% 66% 57% 61% 82% 63% 75% 70% *
Not sure 15% 17% 12% 14% 18% 17% 7% 14% 15% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (509) (639) (252) (212) (407) (277) (773) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 20% 17% 21% 21% 21% 23% 14% 22% 33% 18% 20% 17% 26%
Unacceptable 66% 71% 62% 64% 70% 62% 74% 64% 51% 66% 69% 66% 61%
Not sure 15% 11% 17% 15% 10% 15% 12% 14% 15% 16% 11% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (388) (430) (330) (405) (362) (485) (320) (217) (189) (258) (446) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4R. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Not set their devices to airplane mode
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 16% 24% 10% 24% 18% 17% 6% 16% 18% 17% *
Unacceptable 64% 58% 70% 50% 58% 66% 82% 65% 59% 65% *
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 26% 24% 17% 12% 19% 23% 17% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (509) (642) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 16% 15% 15% 20% 14% 19% 15% 17% 22% 19% 15% 17% 14%
Unacceptable 64% 64% 61% 68% 65% 66% 64% 66% 67% 63% 70% 59% 69%
Not sure 19% 21% 25% 12% 20% 15% 22% 17% 11% 18% 15% 24% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,151) (390) (431) (330) (407) (362) (485) (321) (218) (190) (258) (447) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4S. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Push the flight attendant call button to ask for refreshments
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 67% 68% 67% 60% 70% 68% 69% 66% 64% 75% *
Unacceptable 16% 14% 18% 18% 12% 16% 18% 17% 20% 14% *
Not sure 17% 19% 16% 22% 17% 17% 13% 17% 16% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (509) (642) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 67% 67% 62% 72% 65% 71% 68% 66% 70% 61% 70% 67% 70%
Unacceptable 16% 17% 15% 15% 19% 15% 14% 17% 19% 15% 16% 18% 14%
Not sure 17% 16% 22% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17% 11% 25% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,151) (390) (431) (330) (407) (362) (485) (322) (217) (190) (258) (447) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4T. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Put small items like a purse or jacket in the overhead compartment on a full flight
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 52% 55% 49% 48% 47% 57% 54% 52% 50% 58% *
Unacceptable 29% 25% 33% 32% 34% 23% 31% 29% 34% 28% *
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 15% 19% 16% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (510) (639) (253) (212) (407) (277) (774) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 52% 55% 48% 54% 50% 56% 58% 48% 52% 54% 52% 54% 47%
Unacceptable 29% 30% 29% 28% 34% 26% 23% 34% 35% 25% 28% 28% 35%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 18% 16% 18% 19% 18% 13% 22% 19% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (391) (430) (328) (408) (360) (483) (322) (218) (188) (257) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4U. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Recline their seat
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 55% 56% 53% 43% 55% 61% 56% 55% 46% 63% *
Unacceptable 26% 23% 28% 30% 22% 25% 27% 24% 35% 24% *
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 27% 23% 15% 17% 20% 19% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (509) (640) (251) (212) (408) (278) (776) (123) (167) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 55% 55% 49% 60% 56% 58% 51% 57% 62% 48% 54% 55% 60%
Unacceptable 26% 28% 22% 27% 26% 27% 31% 23% 23% 29% 28% 25% 22%
Not sure 20% 17% 29% 13% 18% 15% 18% 20% 15% 23% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (390) (431) (328) (408) (361) (482) (322) (218) (190) (257) (446) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4V. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Remove their shoes
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 30% 32% 28% 27% 32% 30% 30% 28% 39% 30% *
Unacceptable 55% 53% 58% 54% 52% 55% 61% 57% 45% 60% *
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 20% 15% 15% 9% 15% 15% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (509) (640) (253) (211) (408) (277) (774) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 30% 30% 34% 25% 29% 29% 32% 26% 32% 29% 29% 27% 36%
Unacceptable 55% 59% 46% 61% 57% 58% 53% 60% 57% 57% 56% 57% 52%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 11% 15% 16% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (391) (428) (330) (407) (362) (484) (322) (217) (190) (255) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4W. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Silently pass gas
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 32% 33% 31% 30% 37% 32% 26% 34% 30% 24% *
Unacceptable 46% 45% 47% 47% 40% 44% 55% 42% 54% 58% *
Not sure 22% 22% 22% 23% 23% 24% 18% 24% 15% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (508) (642) (253) (212) (408) (277) (775) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 32% 30% 32% 33% 32% 34% 31% 36% 30% 25% 36% 29% 38%
Unacceptable 46% 49% 42% 47% 46% 42% 47% 39% 53% 49% 47% 49% 39%
Not sure 22% 21% 25% 20% 22% 25% 22% 25% 17% 26% 17% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (390) (430) (330) (408) (361) (483) (322) (218) (188) (258) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4X. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Stand up immediately after the plane lands
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 29% 31% 27% 26% 29% 32% 27% 29% 30% 30% *
Unacceptable 50% 46% 54% 50% 48% 47% 57% 49% 48% 55% *
Not sure 21% 23% 19% 24% 23% 21% 16% 23% 22% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (509) (642) (253) (211) (408) (279) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 29% 32% 25% 31% 29% 33% 26% 31% 33% 34% 30% 28% 25%
Unacceptable 50% 51% 47% 52% 54% 49% 52% 52% 52% 47% 50% 48% 57%
Not sure 21% 17% 28% 17% 17% 18% 22% 17% 15% 19% 20% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (430) (330) (408) (362) (484) (322) (218) (190) (258) (448) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4Y. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Unbuckle their seatbelt when the seatbelt light isn’t on
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 47% 50% 44% 41% 47% 49% 50% 50% 40% 39% *
Unacceptable 39% 36% 42% 40% 32% 41% 44% 36% 50% 47% *
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 19% 21% 10% % 14% 10% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (509) (642) (253) (212) (407) (279) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 47% 42% 47% 52% 45% 55% 43% 52% 50% 45% 52% 46% 46%
Unacceptable 39% 45% 35% 38% 41% 36% 43% 37% 38% 38% 37% 40% 40%
Not sure 14% 13% 18% 10% 14% 9% 13% 11% 12% 17% 10% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (431) (329) (408) (361) (485) (322) (217) (190) (258) (448) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4Z. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Use a laptop on the tray table
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 81% 82% 80% 70% 84% 82% 88% 82% 71% 84% *
Unacceptable 6% 4% 7% 14% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% *
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 9% 13% 23% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (510) (641) (253) (212) (408) (278) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 81% 78% 80% 85% 81% 86% 75% 83% 91% 73% 7% 84% 86%
Unacceptable 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 11% 19% 10% 3% 20% 15% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (391) (431) (329) (408) (361) (484) (322) (218) (190) (258) (447) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4AA. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Use both armrests when someone is sitting next to them
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 11% 14% 8% 13% 12% 12% 6% 10% 10% 17% *
Unacceptable 74% 69% 79% 63% 71% 75% 85% 73% 79% 73% *
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 24% 17% 12% 10% 17% 11% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,149) (508) (641) (253) (211) (408) (277) (775) (124) (166) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 11% 12% 11% 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Unacceptable 74% 76% 69% 78% 79% 78% 2% 75% 80% 70% 76% 74% 74%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 12% 14% 11% 15% 15% 9% 18% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (389) (431) (329) (407) (361) (484) (320) (218) (190) (257) (446) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4AB. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Wake up a seatmate to use the bathroom
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 72% 77% 68% 65% 68% 76% 78% 72% 69% 73% *
Unacceptable 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 12% 10% 11% 22% 16% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 11% 12% 17% 9% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (508) (640) (253) (212) (408) (275) (774) (124) (167) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 72% 73% 71% 73% 79% 76% 70% 72% 84% 69% 73% 71% 78%
Unacceptable 13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 8% 12% 11% 16% 8%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 16% 11% 15% 16% 17% 8% 19% 16% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (390) (429) (329) (407) (360) (484) (321) (216) (189) (258) (445) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4AC. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Watch a movie or show that includes scenes with nudity
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 25% 27% 23% 33% 24% 23% 22% 25% 21% 33% *
Unacceptable 51% 45% 57% 44% 49% 54% 57% 53% 46% 50% *
Not sure 23% 28% 20% 23% 27% 23% 21% 22% 32% 17% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,152) (510) (642) (253) (212) (408) (279) (777) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 25% 30% 24% 21% 32% 23% 22% 26% 32% 31% 20% 25% 26%
Unacceptable 51% 42% 48% 64% 44% 60% 53% 56% 50% 48% 53% 53% 49%
Not sure 23% 28% 27% 15% 24% 17% 25% 17% 18% 21% 27% 22% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152) (391) (431) (330) (408) (362) (485) (322) (218) (190) (258) (448) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens You
4AD. Acceptability of Airplane Behaviors — Watch a movie or show without headphones
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for a passenger to do the following while flying on a commercial airline?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 11% 13% 8% 14% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 21% *
Unacceptable 81% 78% 83% 75% 78% 84% 84% 81% 82% 73% *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,151) (509) (642) (253) (211) (408) (279) (776) (124) (167) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 11% 12% 11% 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 5% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Unacceptable 81% 82% 76% 84% 86% 83% 76% 79% 92% 78% 83% 79% 83%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 7% 6% 9% 11% 8% 4% 11% 6% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (390) (431) (330) (407) (362) (484) (322) (218) (190) (258) (447) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Airplane Etiquette
May 23 - 26, 2024 - 1152 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 23 - 26, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.656, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.886.

1152
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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